

File #: 11835, Version: 0

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSO	N COUNTY, MISSOURI
	est for Proposals No.77- 97 for the purchase of a real estate software package for use villiamsville, NY, in the actual amount of \$250,000.00.
RESOLUTION 11835, July 21, 1997	
INTRODUCED BY John Patrick Burnett, Coun	ty Legislator
WHEREAS, the Purchasing Director has solicit software package for use countywide; and,	ed formal written bids on Request for Proposals No. 77-97 for the purchase of a real estate
WHEREAS, he has received as the lowest two	proposals thereon the following:
VENDOR	BID
Proval Corporation Springfield, OH	\$222,600.00
Sigma Systems Technology Williamsville, NY	\$250,000.00
and,	
	nmended that award be made to Sigma Systems Technology of Williamsville, NY, for the reason specifications, as set forth in the attached recapitulation and analysis; now therefore,
	f Jackson County, Missouri, that award be made as recommended by the Purchasing Director, eby, authorized to execute for the County any documents necessary to the accomplishment of
payment on the contract.	of the Department of Finance be and hereby is authorized to make all payments, including final ve immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
	County Counselor
Certificate of Passage	·
I hereby certify that the attached reso 1997 by the Jackson County Legislature. The	lution, Resolution #11835 of July 21, 1997 was duly passed onJuly 28, votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas9	Nays0
Abstaining0	Absent0
Date	Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature
This expenditure was included in the annual bu	dget.
	the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash ry to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the

File #: 11835, Version: 0	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 045	1305 6661
ACCOUNT TITLE: Assessm	ent Fund Division of Operations Assessment Dept. Software
NOT TO EXCEED:\$100,000.00	
Funds sufficient for the balance of this expenditure are subject to appropriation in the 1998 Budget.	
Date	Director of the Department of Finance